
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

1 

No. 

22 

60 

991 

33 

25 

54 

16 

2 

116 

007 

3 

Name 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Thomas Gruber 

John Herlihy / Bruce LeDoux 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Chris Ronson Sr / Chris Ronson Jr 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Travis Engen 

Marcus Jewell 

Gregory Thornton / Brad Hoyt 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Class 

C-10 

C-6 

C-10 

C-9 

C-1 

C-1 

C-9 

C-1 

C-10 

C-6 

C-8 

Laps 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

6 

6 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:14.883 

2:13.097 

2:06.225 

2:24.537 

2:11.570 

1:59.259 

2:03.765 

2:03.903 

2:18.247 

2:20.731 

2:22.026 

Total Tm 

26:24.645 

24:29.119 

25:40.539 

26:10.459 

26:21.585 

19:38.419 

21:26.029 

14:26.169 

15:20.475 

10:15.028 

7:26.201 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

7 Laps 

9 Laps 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1:11.420 

1 Lap 

11.126 

1 Lap 

1:47.610 

2 Laps 

54.306 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Car Info 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2009 Audi R8 LMS 5200cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2010 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2015 Ligier JSP3 5000cc 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000cc 

Color 

Yellow 

Black 

Black 

White 

Yellow/silver 

White / Orange 

White / Blue / 

Sil/Red 

Wht 

Black/Gold 

Yellow 

Country 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

GBR/USA 

USA/USA 

Printed: 12/2/2021 8:27:11 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

Group C Night Practice 

Qualifying started at 20:00:31 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2021 20:00 



Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

6 

3 

2 

54 

16 

991 

74 

007 

60 

018 

64 

11 

22 

412 

36 

33 

25 

116 

Name 

Larry Connor / Butch Leitzinger 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Travis Engen 

Chris Ronson Sr / Chris Ronson Jr 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Thomas Gruber 

Juan Lopez-Santini 

Gregory Thornton / Brad Hoyt 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Wayne Jackson / Eric Curran 

Mike Cassling / Christian Coggins 

Bob Mueller 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

K. Jason Krikorian / John Goetz 

John Herlihy / Bruce LeDoux 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Marcus Jewell 

Class 

C-1 

C-8 

C-1 

C-1 

C-9 

C-10 

C-10 

C-6 

C-6 

C-1 

C-9 

C-11 

C-10 

C-10 

C-10 

C-9 

C-1 

C-10 

Best Tm 

1:54.004 

1:57.193 

1:59.242 

2:00.012 

2:02.028 

2:03.473 

2:05.017 

2:06.430 

2:08.360 

2:08.663 

2:10.236 

2:10.376 

2:11.448 

2:12.033 

2:12.545 

2:15.392 

2:15.431 

2:21.486 

2nd Best 

1:54.334 

1:57.462 

2:00.089 

2:19.255 

2:04.012 

2:03.922 

2:05.717 

2:07.849 

2:08.913 

2:08.990 

2:11.174 

2:10.802 

2:11.538 

2:27.348 

2:13.872 

2:15.570 

2:15.988 

2:30.351 

Car Info 

2004 Audi R8 LMP 3600cc 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000cc 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600cc 

2010 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2011 Porsche GT3R 3996cc 

2015 Ligier JSP3 5000cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

2009 Oreca FLM09 5000cc 

2016 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 5200cc 

2021 Porsche 992 Cup 4000cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000cc 

2020 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000cc 

2009 Audi R8 LMS 5200cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

Color 

Slv/Ylw 

Yellow 

Sil/Red 

White / Orange 

White / Blue / 

Black 

White Blue Blk 

Black/Gold 

Black 

Blk/Wht/Grn 

Black 

Red 

Yellow 

White 

Red/White 

White 

Yellow/silver 

Wht 

Country 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

GBR/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

Printed: 12/2/2021 11:27:26 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

Group C Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:01:46 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2021 11:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

3 

2 

1 

No. 

991 

018 

60 

22 

116 

16 

25 

11 

15 

36 

54 

007 

3 

Name 

Thomas Gruber 

Wayne Jackson / Eric Curran 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Marcus Jewell 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Bob Mueller 

Ken Marlin 

K. Jason Krikorian / John Goetz 

Chris Ronson Sr / Chris Ronson Jr 

Gregory Thornton / Brad Hoyt 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Class 

C-10 

C-1 

C-6 

C-10 

C-10 

C-9 

C-1 

C-11 

C-9 

C-10 

C-1 

C-6 

C-8 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:04.241 

2:05.339 

2:07.180 

2:11.460 

2:11.706 

2:09.643 

2:17.087 

2:09.854 

2:22.035 

2:11.907 

1:56.779 

2:06.378 

1:57.012 

Total Tm 

16:58.284 

17:18.363 

17:42.462 

17:46.173 

17:47.898 

18:31.255 

18:41.437 

15:39.957 

17:02.474 

14:26.685 

15:09.470 

9:00.980 

7:11.141 

Diff 

20.079 

44.178 

47.889 

49.614 

1:32.971 

1:43.153 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

Gap 

20.079 

24.099 

3.711 

1.725 

43.357 

10.182 

1 Lap 

1:22.517 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Car Info 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2009 Oreca FLM09 5000cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2021 Porsche 992 Cup 4000cc 

2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2020 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000cc 

2010 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2015 Ligier JSP3 5000cc 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000cc 

Color 

Black 

Blk/Wht/Grn 

Black 

Yellow 

Wht 

White / Blue / 

Yellow/silver 

Red 

Camo 

Red/White 

White / Orange 

Black/Gold 

Yellow 

Country 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

GBR/USA 

USA/USA 

Printed: 12/3/2021 2:24:53 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

Group C Qualifying Race  

Race (20:00 or 8 Laps) started at 14:03:36 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2021 14:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

1 

3 

1 

No. 

991 

16 

22 

25 

60 

15 

412 

76 

018 

116 

11 

54 

3 

Name 

Thomas Gruber 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Ken Marlin 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

Bruce Ledoux 

Wayne Jackson / Eric Curran 

Marcus Jewell 

Bob Mueller 

Chris Ronson Sr / Chris Ronson Jr 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Class 

C-10 

C-9 

C-10 

C-1 

C-6 

C-9 

C-10 

C-9 

C-1 

C-10 

C-11 

C-1 

C-8 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

11 

11 

6 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:05.549 

2:01.898 

2:09.168 

2:02.140 

2:06.571 

2:21.073 

2:08.317 

2:09.637 

2:06.663 

2:11.615 

2:09.908 

2:01.098 

5:47.712 

Total Tm 

43:06.657 

43:07.142 

44:37.352 

44:26.217 

39:34.513 

44:27.312 

44:45.316 

45:06.498 

24:01.234 

24:35.938 

13:31.456 

5:11.127 

5:47.858 

Diff 

0.485 

1:30.695 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

13 Laps 

17 Laps 

18 Laps 

Gap 

0.485 

1:30.210 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4:52.799 

18.004 

21.182 

6 Laps 

34.704 

5 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Car Info 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000cc 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200cc 

2009 Oreca FLM09 5000cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2021 Porsche 992 Cup 4000cc 

2010 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000cc 

Color 

Black 

White/Blue 

Yellow 

Yellow/Silver 

Black 

Camo 

White 

Green/White/Red 

Blk/Wht/Grn 

Wht 

Red 

White/Orange 

Yellow 

Country 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

Printed: 12/4/2021 2:46:35 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Short Pitstop Penalties: #15 - 32.050", #25 - 32.865" 

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

Group C Race 1 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 13:59:57 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/4/2021 14:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

No. 

16 

991 

22 

60 

116 

25 

76 

Name 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Thomas Gruber 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Marcus Jewell 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Bruce Ledoux 

Class 

C-9 

C-10 

C-10 

C-6 

C-10 

C-1 

C-9 

Laps 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

Best Tm 

2:01.798 

2:04.994 

2:10.723 

2:11.096 

2:13.312 

2:04.355 

2:10.235 

Total Tm 

42:58.695 

43:09.030 

43:28.237 

43:37.640 

43:48.097 

43:56.486 

43:26.655 

Diff 

10.335 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Gap 

10.335 

1 Lap 

9.403 

10.457 

8.389 

1 Lap 

Car Info 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200cc 

Color 

White/Blue 

Black 

Yellow 

Black 

Wht 

Yellow/Silver 

Green/White/Red 

Country 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

Printed: 12/4/2021 6:45:07 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Short pitstop penalties:  #25 - 33.68",  #60 - 31.851"

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

Group C Race 2 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 18:00:23 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/4/2021 18:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

1 

No. 

16 

991 

22 

25 

60 

76 

116 

15 

412 

018 

11 

54 

3 

Name 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Thomas Gruber 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Bruce Ledoux 

Marcus Jewell 

Ken Marlin 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

Wayne Jackson / Eric Curran 

Bob Mueller 

Chris Ronson Sr / Chris Ronson Jr 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Class 

C-9 

C-10 

C-10 

C-1 

C-6 

C-9 

C-10 

C-9 

C-10 

C-1 

C-11 

C-1 

C-8 

Laps 

38 

38 

37 

36 

36 

34 

29 

17 

17 

11 

6 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

1:26:05.837 

1:26:15.687 

1:28:05.589 

1:28:22.703 

1:31:16.495 

1:28:33.153 

1:08:24.035 

44:27.312 

44:45.316 

24:01.234 

13:31.456 

5:11.127 

5:47.858 

Diff 

9.850 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

9 Laps 

21 Laps 

21 Laps 

27 Laps 

32 Laps 

36 Laps 

37 Laps 

Car Info 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000cc 

2009 Oreca FLM09 5000cc 

2021 Porsche 992 Cup 4000cc 

2010 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000cc 

Color 

White/Blue 

Black 

Yellow 

Yellow/Silver 

Black 

Green/White/Red 

Wht 

Camo 

White 

Blk/Wht/Grn 

Red 

White/Orange 

Yellow 

Country 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

Printed: 12/4/2021 6:48:44 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Short pitstop penalties:  #25 - 33.68",  #60 - 31.851"

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

RACE 1 and 2 CUMULATIVE RESULTS 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

No. 

16 

25 

991 

22 

76 

116 

60 

Name 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Thomas Gruber 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Bruce Ledoux 

Marcus Jewell 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Class 

C-9 

C-1 

C-10 

C-10 

C-9 

C-10 

C-6 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

2:01.958 

2:03.559 

2:05.808 

2:08.529 

2:10.953 

2:13.283 

2:13.468 

Total Tm 

42:41.362 

43:14.387 

43:15.407 

44:36.533 

43:23.700 

43:45.757 

43:53.220 

Diff 

33.025 

34.045 

1:55.171 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Gap 

33.025 

1.020 

1:21.126 

1 Lap 

22.057 

7.463 

Car Info 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

Color 

White/Blue 

Yellow/Silver 

Black 

Yellow 

Green/White/Red 

Wht 

Black 

Country 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

Printed: 12/4/2021 10:47:22 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Short Pitstop Penalty: #25 - 31.883"

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

Group C Race 3 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 22:02:18 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/4/2021 22:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

1 

No. 

16 

991 

22 

25 

60 

76 

116 

15 

412 

018 

11 

54 

3 

Name 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Thomas Gruber 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Bruce Ledoux 

Marcus Jewell 

Ken Marlin 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

Wayne Jackson / Eric Curran 

Bob Mueller 

Chris Ronson Sr / Chris Ronson Jr 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Class 

C-9 

C-10 

C-10 

C-1 

C-6 

C-9 

C-10 

C-9 

C-10 

C-1 

C-11 

C-1 

C-8 

Laps 

57 

57 

56 

55 

54 

52 

47 

17 

17 

11 

6 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

2:08:47.199 

2:09:31.094 

2:12:42.122 

2:11:37.090 

2:15:09.715 

2:11:56.853 

1:52:09.792 

44:27.312 

44:45.316 

24:01.234 

13:31.456 

5:11.127 

5:47.858 

Diff 

43.895 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

10 Laps 

40 Laps 

40 Laps 

46 Laps 

51 Laps 

55 Laps 

56 Laps 

Car Info 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000cc 

2009 Oreca FLM09 5000cc 

2021 Porsche 992 Cup 4000cc 

2010 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000cc 

Color 

White/Blue 

Black 

Yellow 

Yellow/Silver 

Black 

Green/White/Red 

Wht 

Camo 

White 

Blk/Wht/Grn 

Red 

White/Orange 

Yellow 

Country 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

Printed: 12/4/2021 10:49:07 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

RACE 1, 2 and 3 CUMULATIVE RESULTS 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

No. 

991 

16 

3 

25 

116 

15 

22 

Name 

Thomas Gruber 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Marcus Jewell 

Ken Marlin 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Class 

C-10 

C-9 

C-8 

C-1 

C-10 

C-9 

C-10 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

15 

Best Tm 

2:04.222 

2:01.652 

2:03.222 

2:03.020 

2:10.806 

2:18.516 

2:09.301 

Total Tm 

42:41.152 

42:41.823 

43:13.867 

44:45.200 

43:02.954 

43:55.492 

36:54.240 

Diff 

0.671 

32.715 

2:04.048 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Gap 

0.671 

32.044 

1:31.333 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Car Info 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

Color 

Black 

White/Blue 

Yellow 

Yellow/Silver 

Wht 

Camo 

Yellow 

Country 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

Printed: 12/5/2021 1:46:53 PM 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  JCH Services 

#15 - Late Pitstop 40" Penalty

2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

Group C Race 4 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 12:59:59 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/5/2021 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

3 

No. 

16 

991 

25 

22 

116 

60 

76 

15 

3 

412 

018 

11 

54 

Name 

Thomas Herb / Ryan Dalziel 

Thomas Gruber 

Richard Carlino / Dave Handy 

Paul Marino / Stevan McAleer 

Marcus Jewell 

Raymond Snowdon / Mark Brannon 

Bruce Ledoux 

Ken Marlin 

Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 

John Ware / Cody Ware 

Wayne Jackson / Eric Curran 

Bob Mueller 

Chris Ronson Sr / Chris Ronson Jr 

Class 

C-9 

C-10 

C-1 

C-10 

C-10 

C-6 

C-9 

C-9 

C-8 

C-10 

C-1 

C-11 

C-1 

Laps 

76 

76 

74 

71 

65 

54 

52 

34 

20 

17 

11 

6 

2 

Total Tm 

2:51:29.022 

2:52:12.246 

2:56:22.290 

2:49:36.362 

2:35:12.746 

2:15:09.715 

2:11:56.853 

1:28:22.804 

49:01.725 

44:45.316 

24:01.234 

13:31.456 

5:11.127 

Diff 

43.224 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

11 Laps 

22 Laps 

24 Laps 

42 Laps 

56 Laps 

59 Laps 

65 Laps 

70 Laps 

74 Laps 

Car Info 

2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 6300cc 

2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2016 Porsche 991.2 4000cc 

2017 Ligier JS P320 LMP3 5000cc 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trafeo 5200cc 

2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500cc 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000cc 

2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000cc 

2009 Oreca FLM09 5000cc 

2021 Porsche 992 Cup 4000cc 

2010 Oreca FLM09 6200cc 

Color 

White/Blue 

Black 

Yellow/Silver 

Yellow 

Wht 

Black 

Green/White/Red 

Camo 

Yellow 

White 

Blk/Wht/Grn 

Red 

White/Orange 

Country 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA/USA 

USA 

USA/USA 
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2021 Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Classic 12 Group C 

RACE 1, 2, 3 and 4 CUMULATIVE RESULTS 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 
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